Provident Financial Group (on a consolidated basis) and
Vanquis Bank (on a solo basis), as if the net proceeds had been
received on 31 December 2017.

This information, which is produced for illustrative purposes
only, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical situation
and, therefore, does not represent the Provident Financial
Group’s actual financial position or results following the
Rights Issue.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been
presented under the accounting policies of the Company.

The unaudited pro forma financial information has been
prepared on the basis set out in the notes below and in
accordance with item 20.2 of Annex I to the Prospectus
Directive. No account has been taken of any other results, other
trading, or other activity of the Provident Financial Group for
the period subsequent to 31 December 2017.

- 10 -

Element Disclosure requirement Disclosure

31 December
2017 Adjustments

(Audited)(1)
Bridge

Facility(2)
Rights
Issue(3)

Proforma
(Unaudited)

£m
ASSETS
Non-current assets ..... 612.0 — 50.0 612.0
Current assets
Cash and cash

equivalents ..... 282,9 85.0 — 417.9
Other assets(5) ..... 2,071.0 — — 2,071.0

Total assets ..... 2,965.9 85.0 50.0 3,100.9

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Total borrowings ..... (386.5) (85.0) — (386.5)
Other liabilities(6) ..... (236.4) — — (236.4)

Non-current
liabilities ..... (1,087.9) — 165.0 (1,642.9)

Total liabilities ..... (2,430.8) (85.0) 250.0 (2,265.8)

NET ASSETS ..... 535.1 — 300.0 835.1

CAPITAL MEASURES
– PROVIDENT
FINANCIAL
GROUP(7)

Common Equity Tier 1
Capital (Unaudited) . . . 308.1 — 300.0 608.1

CET 1 ratio
(Unaudited)(8) ..... 14.5% — 14.2% 28.7%

CAPITAL MEASURES
– VANQUIS BANK(7)

Common Equity Tier 1
Capital (Unaudited) . . . 285.3 — 50.0 335.3

CET 1 ratio
(Unaudited)(9) ..... 21.6% — 3.8% 25.4%

Notes:

(1) The financial information has been extracted without material adjustment
from the Company’s audited financial statements for the year ended
31 December 2017 (which are incorporated by reference into this
Prospectus pursuant to Part VIII of this Prospectus), with the exception of
the capital measures, which are noted as unaudited (Note 3). No account
has been taken of the trading activity or other transactions of the Provident
Financial Group which have occurred since 31 December 2017.

(2) The Provident Financial Group has entered into the Bridge Facility. The